501883763 04/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arim KWON	08/04/2011
Moonju KIM	08/04/2011
Suyeon SONG	08/04/2011
Yunmi KWON	08/04/2011
Hyemi JUNG	08/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics INC.		
Street Address:	20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu		
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	150-721		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13196665	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)623-2211
Email: patent@lhlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lee, Hong, Degerman, Kang & Waimey

Address Line 1: 660 S. Figueroa St., 23rd Fl.
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2060-3956
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=2060-3956_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028022 FRAME: 0436 13196665

UH €40 00

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2	(1) Arim KWON (2) Moonju KIM (3) Suyeon SONG (4) Yunmi KWON		(5) (6) (7) (8)	Hyemi JUNG
		·	•	In consideration of valuable considera undersigned agree(set over to	tions paid to e s) to assign, and l	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and each of the undersigned, the hereby does assign, transfer and
(9)	Insert name of Assig	nee (9	9)	LG ELECTRONICS	INC.	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee		(10) Korea			
(11)	(h		ere	1) 20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 150-721 Korca ereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and erest in the invention known as		
,	(12) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		2)	MOBILE TERMINAL INFORMATION PUT TERMINAL		F CONTROLLING WEBSITE IN A MOBILE
	<u>гурыосцог (чатос</u>				of America and all	executed an application for patent patent applications in foreign led thereon.
	nal and continuing te separate assignn	United State	9 S	and foreign applicat	ions for the abov	nnection with any original, reissue, e-identified invention and also to ssignee may deem necessary or
	may be declared c	oncerning th	is a		uation or division t	connection with any interference thereof and to cooperate with the ninterference.
		with claims				and perform any act which may be ention for Protection of Industrial
of a ve	4) The under lid United States pa	signed agree ent to the As	e(s) ssig	to perform all affirm nee.	ative acts which m	nay be necessary to obtain a grant
applica (they h	ters Patents of the ations thereof to the nave) full right to co nent in conflict herev	United State said Assign ovey the ent with.	s r nee ire	esulting from said a , as Assignee of the interest herein assig	pplication or any e entire interest, a ned, and that he	sioner of Patents to issue any and division or divisions or continuing nd hereby covenants that he has has (they have) not executed any
to inse the rule	rt on this assignmen	t any further	ide	ntification which may rademark Office for	be necessary or	rstomer No the power desirable in order to comply with document.
Date:	2011. 8. 4	Signature o	fli	ventor (1)	- m	
Date:	2011.8.4	Signature o	f Ir	ventor (2)	\tilde{q}	p) ~
Date:	2011,8.4	Signature o	f Ir	ventor (3)	SP	
Date:	2011.8.4	Signature o	flr	ventor (4)	MEAN	
Date: _	2011.8.4	Signature o	f Ir	ventor (3) ventor (4) ventor (5)	Jul-	

PATENT REEL: 028022 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 04/10/2012